

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

FRIDAY, THE NINETEENTH DAY OF JUNE,

TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI



IA No. 1 OF 2025

IN

C.R.P.NO: 3219 OF 2025

Between:

RekapalliVenkataRajya Lakshmi, W/o Durga Uma Maheswararao, aged about 55 Years, R/o Hyderabad.

Petitioner/ Petitioner/Defendant

AND

ChokkarapuSrinivasarao, S/o Peddarao, aged about 55 years R/o Kaikaluru, Eluru District.

Respondent/ Petitioner/Plaintiff

Petition under Section 151 CPC is filed praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to Stay the all further proceedings in I.A.No. 406 /2025 in I.A.No. 413 of 2018 in O.S.No. 265 / 2010 on the file of the Civil Judge (Senior Division): Kaikaluru, pending disposal of CRP No. 3219 of 2025, on the file of the High Court.

The petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the affidavit filed in support thereof and the order of the High Court dated 28.11.2025, 12.12.2025 , 02.01.2026, 27.02.2026 & 24.04.2026 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri. T V V KOTESWARA RAO, Advocate for the Petitioner, Sri. G.L. NAGESWAR RAO, Advocate for Respondent, the Court made the following;

ORDER:

"Interim order granted earlier is extended by three weeks.

List the matter on 22.06.2026."

**Sd/-U.SRIDEVI
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

//TRUE COPY//


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Civil Judge (Senior Division): Kaikaluru
2. One CC to Sri. T V V KOTESWARA RAO, Advocate [OPUC]
3. One CC to Sri. G.L. NAGESWAR RAO, Advocate [OPUC]
4. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

SRS, J

DATED: 19.06.2026

LIST THE MATTER ON 22.06.2026

ORDER

IA No. 1 OF 2025

IN

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 3219 OF 2025

INTERIM ORDER EXTENDED

